Ry

ff(;—/

SISYYL) T T

Notice
From:- /N7 Ky TITT7/ ) B ) |
Advocate for the petitiomj ) I gAY )7 NT ST e 7471'((

To,
The Advocate General,
Bihar, Patna.
Ref: M.J.C.. No. 0f 2012
k e ) "7[ﬁ
//{Cﬁ 7}/2/Zé e A7 --- Petitioner
Versus
The State of Bihar & others --- Opposite parties
Sir,

Please take notice that above mentioned petition is going to be

filed in the Hon’ble High Court. Patna. A copy of which is being served
fi :
upoxgjo&ogl—;; ygg; titsoe and perusal
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA.
(Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case)

M. J.C. No. Of 2012

(Arising out of order dated 08.08.2011 passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice

J.N. Singh in C.W.J.C.No. 7631 of 2008).

RahmatiBanro - == Petitioner.
Versus

The State of Bihar & others. ——--Comntemnors/Opposite parties.

Subject:- Contempt matter

INDEX
S|.Mo. Annexures Particulars Pages
1. An application with affidavit 1-10.
2 Annexure-1- A copy of the order dtd.08/08/2011 // "/3

Passed in CWJC.NO.7631 of 2008.
3. Annexure-2-A copy of petitioner's representation did. | L/ ’/J/
06.09.2011.
4 Annexure-3- A copy of appointment letter dtd.03.06.2007. /(4
5. Annexure-4- A copy of representation dtd.20.12.2007. 17”/5
6.Annexure-5- A copy of representation dtd.06.02.2012. /‘7 ’}?O
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA.
(Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case)

M. J.C. No. Of 2012

(Arising out of order dated 08.08.2011 passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice
J.N. Singh in CW.J.C.No. 7631 of 2008).
In the matter of an application
under Aricle 215 of the
Constitution of India read with
Sections 11 and 12 of the
Contempt of Courts Act.
And
In the matter of :
Rahmati Bano D/o Mohammad Anwar Alam, Resident of Saharsa
Basti Ward no. 31/24, P.O. Saharsa, P.S. and District — Saharsa.
----------- Petitioner.
Versus
1. The State of Bihar, through the Secretary namely S.Shiv Kumar

Human Resources Department (Education), Patna.




2 Shree Mohd Minhaz Alam, son of name not known to the
petitioner, the District Magistrate, Madhepura.

3. Shree Shravan pansari, son of name not known to the
petitioner, the District Development Commissioner, Madhepura.

4. Shree Rajendra Ram, Son of name not known to the petitioner ,
the Block Development officer, Block- Ghailarh, District —
Madhepura.

5 Shree Bali Ram Prasad, son of name not known to the
petitioner , the Regional Deputy Director of Education, Koshi
Division, Saharsa.

6 Shree America Prasad, Son of name not known to the
petitioner, the District Superintendent of Education-cum-District
Programme Co-ordinator, Madhepura.

7 Shree Shiv Sagar Thakur, Son of name not known to the
petitioner, the Block Education Officer, Block- Ghailarh, District
— Madhepura. |

8 Shree Kumar Mandal, son of name not known to the petitioner,
the panchayat Sachib, panchayat — Jhitkia, P.O. Ghailarh,

Block- Ghailarh, District — Madhepura.




9. Shree Mohd. Igbal, son of name not known to the petitioner, the

Headmaster, Primary Scholl ( Urdu) Lakshmania, Panchayat —
Jhitkia, Block- Ghailarh, District- Madhepura.

10. Shree Ashok Kumar Yadav, son of name not known to
the petitioner, the Mukhia, panchayat — Jhitkia, P.O. Ghailarh,
Block — Ghailarh, District — Madhepura. |

11. Nikhat Banoo W/o Afroz, Mahua Tola, panchayat- Jhitkia,
Blocck — Ghailarh, District — Madhepura.

—--- Contemnors / Opposite parties.
To,
The Hon'ble Ms. Rekha M. Doshit, the Chief Justice of the
High Court of Judicature at patna and her companion
Justices of the said Hon'ble Court.
The humble petition on
behalf of the petitioner
above named.

Most Respectfully Sheweth :-

1) That this is an application for issuance of Rule of contempt
against the contemnors/ opposite parties named

hereinabove for their willful, deliberate, intentional




disobedience of the Judgement, order/ directions of this
Hon'ble court in CW.J.C.No. 7631 of 2008 passed by
Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.N. Singh on 08.08.2011 whereby and
where under this Hon'ble cburt inter- alia has been pleased
to pass following orders —
“this writ application is disposed of with a direction
to the Block Development officer/ concerned
authority to transmit the complaint/representation of
the petitioner along all the connected records to the
statutory Appellate Authority within one month from
the date of receipt/production of a copy of this order.
On_receipt of the records, the Appellate Authority
shall issue notice to the concerned parties giving
them opportunity to be heard, call for the original
records, if necessary, and shall decide the matter in
accordance with law on merits, without going into
the question of limitation preferably within three
months from the date of receipt of records from the

office of the concerned authority. ”




2)

A true copy of the order
dtd.08.08.2011 passed in
C.W.J.C.No. 7631 of 2008 is being
annexed herewith and marked as

ANNEXURE-1 to this petition.
That it is stated that pursuant to the order dtd. 08.08.2011

(Annexure-1) the petitioner submitted a detailed and exhaustive
representation before the opposite party no.4 on 06.09.2011
annexing therewith the copy of the order passed by this Hon'ble

Court as Contained in Annexure-1.

A true copy of petitioner's
representation dtd. 06. 09.2011 is
annexed and marked as

ANNEXURE-2 to this petition.

That after completing the necessary formality of selection, the
petitioner was initially appointed as “ panchayat Teachewr” in
Primary School ( Urdu) | akshmania under Panchayat- Jhitkia,

Block- Ghailarh, District- Madhepura.




4)

5)

A true copy of appointment letter

dated 03.06.2007 is annexed
herewith and marked as

ANNEXURE-3 to this petition.

That it is stated that after the said appointment of the petitioner
she served in the aforesaid school for more than five months. It
is pertinent to mention here that on 19.11.2007, when the
petitioner went to the said school, the then opposite party no.9
restrain  her to discharge her duties by saying that the
appointment of the petiticner on the post of “Panchayat

Teacher” has now been cancelled by the opposite party no. 10.

That it is stated that being aggrieved with the said fact, the
petitioner submitted a detailed representation before the
opposite party no.2 on 20.12.2007, but he had preferred to sit

tight over the matter causing serious prejudice to the petitioner.

A true copy of representation dtd.

20.12.2007 is annexed and




6)

1)

marked as ANNEXURE-4 to this

petition.

That it is stated that due to the said inaction on the part of
opposite party no.2 the petitioner was compelled to move
before this Hon'ble court in the connected writ petition for the
redressal of her grievance, which came to be decided vide

Annexure-1 to this application.

That since the grievances of the petitioner remained unsettled
by the opposite parties concerned as such on 06.02.2012, the
petitioner submitted reminder representation before the
opposite party no.4 for getting her said grievances settled but of

no avail.

A true copy of representation dtd.
06.02.2012 is annexed and
marked as ANNEXURE-5 to this

petition.

That it is needless to mention here that as per the order of this

Hon’ble court, the contemnor/ opposite parties were under




10)

obligation to comply with the order of this Hon'ble court as
contained in Annexure-1 on or before 08.12.2011 which they
did not do. The said action of the opposite parties concerned
amount to gross contempt for which they deserve suitable

prosecution followed with severe punishments.

That the contemnor/ opposite parties willfully knowingly and
intentionally are not complying with the order of this Hon'ble
court as such the contemnor/ opposite parties deserve suitable
prosecution and punishment for disobeying of the order of this

Hon'ble Court.

That the petitioner has not moved any other contempt petition
against the order dtd. 08.08.2011 passed in C.W.J.C.No.7631

of 2008 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.N. Singh.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that your
Lordships may graciously be pleased to admit
this application, issue notices o the
contemnors/ opposite parties to show-cause

as to why they be not prosecuted and




punished for willful, deliberate and flagrant

violation of the order dtd.

Passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.N. Singh in
C.W.J.C.No.7631 of 2008, and after hearing
the parties, suitably punish and sentence the
opposite parties and / or pass such other
order or orders as your Lordships may deem
fit and proper in the facts and circumstances

of the case.

And for this, the petitioner shall ever pray.
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AFFIDAVIT

I, Md.Shahnawaz Alam aged about 32 years, S/o Md. Sanwar
Alam , Resident of Saharsa Basti, P.S. Saharsa, P.O. Saharsa,
District — Saharsa, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as
follows :-

1. That | am husband of the petitioner in this case and as such am
well acquainted with the facts and circumstances of this case..

2. That the contents of this petition have been read over by me
and which | have fully understood and they are true to my
knowledge.

3. That the statement made in paragraph nos. X, {icy awd (6
are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraph nos.

! avd 2 are true to my information derived from
the_records and the rest are by way of submissions to this
Hon’ble Court.

4.  That the annexures are true/photo copies of their respective
originals.

™0 shcmawa? flr
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: IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICRTURE AT PATNA

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.763]1 of 2008
Rahmati Bano, D/o Mohammad AnWar Alam,
resident of Saharsa Basti Wa No.31/24,

P.C. Saharsa, D.g, and® istrict

Y s R Y- VU : %etltl&‘@@:
Versus i

1. The State ©f Bihar, thﬂf:f% gh  the

Secretary, Human  Resourg Depaftment

(Education), Patna.
2. The District Magistragy i
3. The District Develoﬁpmi Commissioner,
Madhepura. H e
4. The Block Developmerﬁ: ,Offl%er, Block
Ghailarh, District Mafffiepy S

5. The Regicnal IEL ya:w:%birpctor of
Education, Koshi Djiyvisic
6. The District Sup %, R nt of Education
- cum - District Progra Co-ordinator,
Madhepura.

7. The
Ghailarh, Di
8. The Panch
©.0, bhaile

Bris bynte

Officer, Block

gihepura. .

, Panchayat Jhitkia,
Ghailarh, District

Madhepura% -
9. The H %‘master, Primary School (Urdu)
Lakshmanla, Hnchayat Jhitkia, Block

N Ghailaffy %%ir Madhepura. .
: Panchayat Jhitkia, P.O.
ock Ghailarh, District

v *rURLADIE7 P37 0IATIBTH AT 037+« YIRCINE
k/

LE0T IBTERDZ 11.'%' Y3¥Ranoo W/o Afroz, Mahua Tola,
tayat Jhitkia, Block Ghailarh, District
) .Respondents

Heard learned counsel for the

Petitioner was appointed as
y & Panchayat Teacher in 2007. However, by
g subsequent order, she has been restrained

o

from worklng as such and she has received




information that respondent no.ll has

been asppointed in her place.

The submission of

counsel for the petitione

the Counselling and,

complaint before
vide Annexure-5 and also™sent a legal

notice to the i‘%ck Development Officer,

as been taken by the

ir:wthe matter _till now.

After creation of the statutory
‘¢t Authority as per 2008 Amendment
Rules, Government officials

ve been divested off the powers to

-ﬂgnertain any complaint and pass orders
faf

in respect of employient or otherwise of
Panchayat  Teachers and all pending
matters in respect of Shiksha Mitra also.
As from the records it appears

that the complaint of petitioner has not
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been disposed of by the authorities, this

writ  application is disposed of

direction to the Block
COfficer/concerned authority
the complaint/representat
petitioner along all
records to the sta

Authority within one iﬁg '%;om the date
e o
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a copy of this

order. On receipt t

recofds, the
Appellate Authé‘%yéshall issue notice to

d *@ares giving  them

ard, call for the
».1f necessary, and shall
wmatter 1in accordance with law

's, without going inte the

the office of the concerned
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Block - Ghailarh
P. O. - Ghailarh
Dist. - Madhepura

The Block Development Officer / Lf

Subject :  For Compliance of the order dated 8.8.2011 passéd by the
Hon'ble High Court, Patna in C.W.J.C. No. 7631 of 2008.

- With regard to the captioned subject matter, I Beg to submit before
you that in view of the said order dated 08.08.2011 passed by Hon'ble
High Court, Patna in C.W.J.C. No. 7631 / 2008, you are obliged to send
my all the connected records in connection, with my appointment to the
post of 'Panchayat Teacher" at Primary School (Urdu), Lakshmania
Panchayat - Jhitkia Block - Ghalilarh, Dist. - Madhepura to the conerned
Statutory appelate authortiy within one month from the date of receipt of
the said order. |

The Brief facts giving enlist filling of the case in hand is that I was
appointed as a "Panchayat Teacher" as primary school (Urdu).
Lakshmaniya under Panachayat Jitikia by the appointing committee by
letter No. 04-1 dated 03.6.2007. Due to summer vocation, | iitially joined
at the office of the concern panchayat on 03.06.2007 and thereafter joined
in the above said school on 02.07.2007. Your honour, I worked in the
said schooi till 18.11.2007 and have marked my attendance in the
prescribed attendance register also. But on 19.11.07, when I went to the
said school the then "Head Master" of that school restrain me to perform
my duty by saying that my appointment on the post of "Panchayat
Teacher' has new been cancelled by the then 'Mukhia' of the concern
Panchayat. On enquiry, I received information that one 'Mrs. Nikhat
Banoo' W/o Afroz, Mahua Tola under the same Panchayat has noabeen

appointed in the place of me, whereas the same had not even participated
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in the process of counselling. Hence she could have not been appointed

~ on the post in question. being aggrieved, 1 sent an representation on

20.12.2007 to the authorities concerned and also a pleader notice was sent
on 30.12.2007 to the then B.D.O., Ghailarh to seek remedy but of no
consequences. Under such circumstances, I had to move before the
Hon'ble High Court, Patna in C.W.J.C. no. 7631/2008 for redressal of my

said grievance which has been disposed of by the said order dated
08.08.2011.

Hence you are requested to take the step of your respective pa¥t so
that the said order of the Hon'ble High Court, Patna-may be complied

with in its true letter & spirit and hope it finds your kind favour.

Thanking you,

Yours ,
Encl.:

(i) Order dated 08.082011 passed by Hon'ble High Court, Patna in
CWIC no. 7631/2008.

(ii) Letter No. 04-1 dated 03.06.2007

(iii) Joining letter No. 2- camp. dated 02.07.2007
(iv) Marks cum merit List dated 25.4.2007

(iv) Representation dated 20.12.07

{(v) Representation dated 30.12.2007

Kindly take attention a copy of this representation is being kept
with me for reference.

@R\ A
Signature

Dateofs G531
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The Block Development Ofﬁcér
Block - Ghailarh

PO - Ghailarh

Distt. — Madheprua

To,

Subject: _For compliance of the order dated 08.08.2011 passed by

the Hen'ble High Court, Patna in C.W.J.C. No. 7631 of
2008.

Reference : Representation dated 06.09.2011

Sir,

With regard ‘o the captioned subiect matter, | beg to submit before
you that the Hon'ble High Court, Patna while disposing of the aforesaid
write petition on 08.08.2011 has been pleased to direct you to send my alil
the connected records in connection with my appointment:to the post of
"Panchayat Teacher" ‘at Primary School (Urduj, Lakshminia, Panchayat —
Jhitkia, Block-Ghailarh, Dist. — Madhepura to the concermed Appellate
Authority within one month from the date of receipt of the said order.
Subsequently on receipt of the such record the appellate author'ity shall

decide the matter in accordance with law within three months.

Pursuant to the order dated 08.08.2011, as passed by the Hon'ble
High Court, Patna in the said C.W.J.C. No. 7631 of 2008, | submitted
before you a detailed and exhaustive representation anrnexing therewith

the relevant documents on 06.9.2011.




_ Practically, it has elapsed more than five (05) months now and | am
stil deprived of any intimation. Under such circumstance, ! request to
inform you that in case of non-compliance of the order of the Hon'ble High
Court, Patna, | shall be compelied to bring this fact to the notice of the

Hon'ble High Court, Patna which may result in contempt proceedings.
Please acknowledge receipt of this letter.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

({&ﬂc(i\ AT
RAHMATI BANO
_ Do Late Md. Anwar Alam
Saharsa Basti, Ward No. 31/24,
PO-Saharsa

fncl. :
) Representation dated 06.09.2011

C.C. to the Secretary, Statutory appeliate Authority, Madhepura for

this information.
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